STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

Fiscal Year 2019

Fall 2018
Spring 2019
Summer 2019

UMaL

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE OPTOMETRY
Tuition Tuition Tuition
Credit | esipent WPA:S/SEIE ngo RE;\:III)SESN?I‘U:I-I\TE ILLINOIS UMS;Lc>Vle$VER ILLINOIS RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT Credit RESIDENT/ NON-RESIDENT Credit Hours RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
Hours RESIDENTS* AFTER WAIVER RESIDENTS** | ATE AFTER WAIVER Hours METROPOLITAN
1 $349.70 -$3.80] $345.90 $349.70 -$3.80 $345.90 $930.00 1 $476.50 $1,169.70 1 $748.30 $1,260.40
2 699.40 -7.60 691.80 699.40 -7.60 691.80 1,860.00 2 953.00 2,339.40 2 1,496.60 2,520.80
3 1,049.10 -11.40] 1,037.70 1,049.10 -11.40 1,037.70 2,790.00 3 1,429.50 3,509.10 3 2,244.90 3,781.20
4 1,398.80 -15.20] 1,383.60 1,398.80 -15.20 1,383.60 3,720.00 4 1,906.00 4,678.80 4 2,993.20 5,041.60
5 1,748.50 -19.00] 1,729.50 1,748.50 -19.00 1,729.50 4,650.00 5 2,382.50 5,848.50 5 3,741.50 6,302.00
6 2,098.20 -22.80] 2,075.40 2,098.20 -22.80 2,075.40 5,580.00 6 2,859.00 7,018.20 6 4,489.80 7,562.40
7 2,447.90 -26.60] 2,421.30 2,447.90 -26.60 2,421.30 6,510.00 7 3,335.50 8,187.90 7 5,238.10 8,822.80
8 2,797.60 -30.40] 2,767.20 2,797.60 -30.40 2,767.20 7,440.00 8 3,812.00 9,357.60 8 5,986.40 10,083.20
9 3,147.30 -34.20] 3,113.10 3,147.30 -34.20 3,113.10 8,370.00 9 4,288.50 10,527.30 9 6,734.70 11,343.60
10 3,497.00 -38.00] 3,459.00 3,497.00 -38.00 3,459.00 9,300.00 10 4,765.00 11,697.00 10 7,483.00 12,604.00
11 3,846.70 -41.80] 3,804.90 3,846.70 -41.80 3,804.90 10,230.00 11 5,241.50 12,866.70 11 8,231.30 13,864.40
12 4,196.40 -45.60] 4,150.80 4,196.40 -45.60 4,150.80 11,160.00 12 5,718.00 14,036.40 12 8,979.60 15,124.80
13 4,546.10 -49.40] 4,496.70 4,546.10 -49.40 4,496.70 12,090.00 13 6,194.50 15,206.10 13 9,727.90 16,385.20
14 4,895.80 -53.20] 4,842.60 4,895.80 -53.20 4,842.60 13,020.00 14 6,671.00 16,375.80 14 10,476.20 17,645.60
15 5,245.50 -57.00] 5,188.50 5,245.50 -57.00 5,188.50 13,950.00 15 7,147.50 17,545.50 15 11,224.50 18,906.00
16 5,595.20 -60.80] 5,534.40 5,595.20 -60.80 5,534.40 14,880.00 16 7,624.00 18,715.20 16 11,972.80 20,166.40
17 5,944.90 -64.60] 5,880.30 5,944.90 -64.60 5,880.30 15,810.00 17 8,100.50 19,884.90 Summer Max: 5,986.40 10,083.20
18 6,294.60 -68.40] 6,226.20 6,294.60 -68.40 6,226.20 16,740.00 18 8,577.00 21,054.60 Fall and Spring Max: 11,972.80 20,166.40

The additional fees or special tuition rates below may apply.

COURSE & SUPPLEMENTAL FEES COURSE & SUPPLEMENTAL FEES SPECIAL TUITION RATES

68.00 Per Cr. Hr.
714.75 Per Cr. Hr.
524.55 Per Cr. Hr.
451.80 Per Cr. Hr.

6500.00 Per Session

220.10 Per Cr. Hr.
62.30 Per Cr. Hr.
52.10 Per Cr. Hr.
26.00 Per Cr. Hr.
900.00 Per Term
25.50 Per Cr. Hr.
20.40 Per Cr. Hr.
18.40 Per Cr. Hr.
35.70 Per Cr. Hr.
35.70 Per Cr. Hr.

Advanced Credit (High School)

Midwest Student Exchange GRAD Tuition
Midwest Student Exchange UGRAD Tuition
RN-BSN Nursing Online

Professional MBA Program & Online Fee

347.10 Flat Rate
3.40 Per Cr. Hr.
10.40 Per Cr. Hr.
117.40 Per Cr. Hr.
81.70 Per Cr. Hr.
28.60 Per Cr.Hr.
177.00 Per Cr. Hr.

476.50 Flat Rate
$32.70 Per Cr. Hr.
255.30 Per Cr. Hr.

Nursing Undergraduate Course Fee

Online Fee for 100% Online Courses
Online Fee for Partially Online Courses
Online Fee for Blended Online Courses
Patient Care Center Supp Fee (Fall/Spring)
Science Lab Fee

Social Work Graduate Course Fee

Social Work Undergraduate Course Fee
Studio Art Course Fee

Theatre & Dance Supplemental Fee

Applied Music Fee

Art History Supplemental Course Fee

Arts & Sciences Supplemental Fee
College of Business Graduate Course Fee
College of Business Ugrad Course Fee
College of Education Supplemental Fee
Engineering Course Fee

Exam Only-Graduate Examination

Media Studies Lab Course Fee

Nursing DNP Fee

*For the 2018-19 academic year, the University of Missouri Board of Curators approved a 2.1 percent increase in the Missouri Resident Undergraduate tuition charge, the amount allowed under current state law. However, as a result of an agreement reached with the general assembly
to protect the university’s state appropriation, the campus will waive part of that increased charge and will only require payment of 1 percent more than the previous semester in Fall 2018. This waiver will be re-evaluated for Spring 2019 and in future years.

**For the 2018-19 academic year, the University of Missouri Board of Curators approved a 2.1 percent increase in the lllinois Resident Undergraduate tuition charge. However, as a result of a decision made by UMSL , the campus will waive part of that increased charge and will only
require payment of 1 percent more than the previous semester in Fall 2018. This waiver will be reevaluated for Spring 2019 and in future years.

Classes may be assessed more than one supplemental fee.

The University reserves the right to modify by increase or decrease the fees charged for attendance and other services at the University, including but not limited to tuition or educational fees, at any time when in the discretion of the governing board the same is in the best interest of
the University, provided that no increases can or will be effective unless approved by the governing board not less than thirty (30) days prior to the beginning of the academic term (semester, etc.) to which the fees are applicable, with all modification of fees to be effective irrespective
as to whether fees have or have not been paid by or on behalf of a student prior to the effective date of the modification.
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